TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flir Systems, Inc.		01/06/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flir Surveillance Inc.		
Street Address:	27700 SW Parkway Avenue		
City:	Wilsonville		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97070		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974923	EXTRAORDINARY VISION
Registration Number:	3869387	RANGER
Registration Number:	4055646	PHOTON
Registration Number:	3680217	RANGER HRC
Registration Number:	4075674	LASER BY FLIR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3087967	BRITE STAR
Registration Number:	2935406	MILCAM
Registration Number:	4219838	RECON
Registration Number:	4053612	INFRARED ZONE
Registration Number:	4199011	MILSIGHT
Registration Number:	4410584	DISPR
Serial Number:	85974569	CDMQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900362676

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0069

Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95766.117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Tidman

SIGNATURE: /Mark Tidman/
DATE SIGNED: 04/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flir Systems to Flir Surveillance#page1.tif source=Flir Systems to Flir Surveillance#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLIR Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 ("Assignor"), is the owner, and is the record owner, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FLIR Surveillance Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

ASSIGNEE
FLIR Systems, Inc.
By
Name: Chris Lewis
Title Chief Intellectual Property Counsel and Deputy General Counsel
Date: 1/6/16
ASSIGNOR FLIR Surveillance Inc. By:
Name: Thomas A. Surran
Title Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
Date: ///////

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0071

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. Date	Appl. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No
RANGER	Community Trademark	REGISTERED	09/27/2007	006315402	08/29/2008	006315402
MILCAM	Community Trademark	REGISTERED	09/27/2007	006315261	08/29/2008	006315261
EXTRAORDINARY VISION	United States	REGISTERED	07/02/2008	77513496	06/07/2011	3974923
RANGER	United States	REGISTERED	11/02/2009	77862796	11/02/2010	3869387
PHOTON	United States	REGISTERED	03/15/2011	85267031	11/15/2011	4055646
RANGER HRC	United States	REGISTERED	03/21/2007	77136960	09/08/2009	3680217
LASER BY FLIR SYSTEMS	United States	REGISTERED	01/14/2010	77911841	12/27/2011	4075674
BRITE STAR	United States	REGISTERED	02/21/2003	76491573	05/02/2006	3087967
MILCAM	United States	REGISTERED	02/21/2003	76491562	03/22/2005	2935406
RECON	United States	REGISTERED	12/28/2009	77901567	10/09/2012	4219838
FLIR CDMQ 3-D ARMAMENT SYSTEM	Pakistan	REGISTERED	01/18/2010	280293	01/18/2010	277355
INFRARED ZONE	United States	REGISTERED	03/05/2010	77951794	11/08/2011	4053612
FLIRVISION	Community Trademark	REGISTERED	02/08/2011	009720533	08/04/2011	009720533
MILSIGHT	United States	REGISTERED	06/16/2010	85064271	08/28/2012	4199011
MILSIGHT	Community Trademark	REGISTERED	06/18/2010	009186222	06/29/2011	009186222
RANGER	India	FILED	08/25/2011	2195679		
FIREFLIR	Taìwan	REGISTERED	05/12/2000	089026431	11/01/2001	00967687
BRITE STAR	South Africa	REGISTERED	05/28/2007	2007/11297	03/24/2011	2007/11297
CDMQ	United States	FILED	07/01/2013	85974569		
DISPR	United States	REGISTERED	02/15/2013	85851000	10/01/2013	4410584

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 04/29/2016